Gauteng High Court Pretoria Duty Roster Term 2 2023 - Judges

JUDGE APPOINTMENT PERIOD CHAMBERS CLERK EXT. OFFICE NO PARKING E-MAIL ADDRESS
MLAMBO JP 11/04 - 15/06/2023 11 Palace Lesego Sekete 6869 13 Palace 27 Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
Receptionist: Precious Mulaudzi 6810 ;12 HuMulaudzi@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABA AJP 11/04 - 15/06/2023 71 Avela Mbelani 6812 7.15 28 Ambelani@judiciary.org.za
Siviwe Sidesha 6813 7.19 SSidesha@judiciary.org.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 6811 7.19 AnNieuwoudt@judicary.org.za
RAULINGA J 11/04 - 12/05/2023 5.1 Tshireletso Peele 6748 55 Anywhere at the palace | Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 11/04/2023 141 Palace Jonah Hefer 6829 148 Palace 61 JHefer@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 12/04-21/04/2023 141 Palace Thobile Ngcobo 6829 148 Palace 61 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 24/04-28/04/2023 141 Palace Thabiso Sibanda 6829 148 Palace 61 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 02/05-05/05/2023 141 Palace Not yet confirmed 6829 148 Palace 61
TOLMAY J (Ms) 08/05-12/05/2023 141 Palace Not yet confirmed 6829 148 Palace 61
TOLMAY J (Ms) 15/05-19/05/2023 141 Palace Not yet confirmed 6829 148 Palace 61
TOLMAY J (Ms) 22/05-26/05/2023 141 Palace Not yet confirmed 6829 148 Palace 61
TOLMAY J (Ms) 29/05-02/06/2023 141 Palace Not yet confirmed 6829 148 Palace 61
TOLMAY J (Ms) 05/06-09/06/2023 141 Palace Not yet confirmed 6829 148 Palace 61
TOLMAY J (Ms) 12/06-15/06/2023 141 Palace Not yet confirmed 6829 148 Palace 61
MABUSE J 15/05 - 15/06/2023 51 Tshireletso Peele 6748 55 Anywhere at the palace |Tpeele@judiciary.org.za
DEVOS J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 224 Palace Belinda Harris 6897 223 Palace 62 bharris@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 11/04 - 14/04/2023 3.13 Ashley Ndzukula 6725 3.9 66 ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 17/04-15/06/2023 313 Rose Selepe 6725 39 66 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 3.11 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6729 3.9 30 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 2.12 14 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 33 Ellick van der Merwe 6727 3.6 57 Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 1 Palace Stanley Maredi 9001 2 Palace 56 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 07/04 - 15/06/2023 125 Palace Esther Rikhotso 6877 125 Palace 29 ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za
FISHER J (Ms) 11/04 - 21/04/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 2.12 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
OPPERMAN J (Ms) 08/05 - 12/05/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 11/04 - 16/06/2023 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 63 Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 23 Palace 59 Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 02/05 - 15/06/2023 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 5.10 Dipuo Thaba 6770 5.8 43 Dthaba@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 6.3 Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 35 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 25 Lesibana Makwela 6705 2.7 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 415 Mishka Dames 6752 413 15 Mdames@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 6.5 Peter Dithipe 6787 6.8 54 PDithipe@judiciary.org.za
SENYATSI J 05/06 - 09/06/2023 Room 253 palace Opulent Molopa 9005 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
MAIER-FRAWLEY J (Ms) 11/04 - 14/04/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace [NMasonto@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 214 Palace Sello Tshetlho 6786 216 Palace 42 Stshetlho@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 BENONI Zanele Msimanga Benoni BENONI Benoni ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za
MALINDI J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 41 Hudzani Maboho 6749 4.8 Anywhere at the palace |Hmaboho@)judiciary.org.za

Gauteng High Court Pretoria Duty Roster Term 2 2023 - Judges.xIsx

Page1of4



Gauteng High Court Pretoria Duty Roster Term 2 2023 - Judges

JUDGE APPOINTMENT PERIOD CHAMBERS CLERK EXT. OFFICE NO PARKING E-MAIL ADDRESS
MUNZHELELE J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 8.17 Kgomotso Ramokoka 6828 8.8 51 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
NYATHI J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 419 Katlego Sebola 6752 413 38 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR J 11/04 - 15/06/2023 247 Palace Hester Botes 9078 244 Palace 50 Hbotes@)judiciary.org.za
DLAMINI J 15/05 - 19/05/2023 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 9005 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
BAM J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 34 Thobile Ngcobo 7490 3.6 47 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
COWEN J (Ms) 15-19/05 + 05-09/06/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 212 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
KUMALO J (Mr.) 11/04 - 14/04/2023 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 Palace 44 NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
KOOVERJIE J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 121 Palace Suzette Naude 9017 121 Palace 52 Snaude@judiciary.org.za
FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 6.17 Mpilo Xulu 6729 6.13 33 MXulu1@judiciary.org.za
SWANEPOEL J 11-25/04 + 29/05-15/06/2023 5.2 Sonja Gillissen 6760 55 36 Sqillissen@judiciary.org .za
WILSON J 02/05 - 05/05/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 2.12 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
FLATELA J (Ms) (24-28/04/2023) 24 April and 25/04/2023 2.3 Montsheng Khokhotho 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace |Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
FLATELA J (Ms) 26/04/2023 2.3 Opulent Molopa 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace |OMolopa@judiciary.org.za
FLATELA J (Ms) (22/05-02/06/2023) 22/05 - 26/05/2023 2.3 Lesego Sekete 6706 2.7 anywhere at the palace [Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
FLATELA J (Ms) 29/05 - 02/06/2023 2.3 Hudzani Maboho 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace |HMaboho@judiciary.org.za
PHOOKO AJ 11/04 - 15/06/2023 2.14 Mmabatho Mampa 6710 2.12 39 MmMampa@judiciary.org.za
ALLY AJ 07/04 - 15/06/2023 6.15 Thabiso Mokobi 6792 6.13 55 Tmokobi@judiciary.org.za
OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 24/04 - 28/04/2023 2.2 Advance Mokgahla 6706 2.7 5 Amokgahla@judiciary.org.za
OOSHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 02/05 - 05/05/2023 4.19 Katlego Sebola 6754 4.13 38 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 08/05 - 12/05/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 2.12 1 Okomane@)judiciary.org.za
OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 15/05 - 19/05/2023 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 6730 2.12 14 Mraseroka@judiciary.org.za
OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 22/05 - 26/05/2023 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 9005 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 29/05 - 02/06/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 2.12 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 05/06 - 09/06/2023 34 Thobile Ngcobo 7490 3.6 47 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
OOSTHUIZEN-SENEKAL AJ (Ms) 12/06 - 16/06/2023 253 palace Opulent Molopa 9005 251 palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
TSHOMBE AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 Room 26 Simone Bhana 9048 25 Palace 32 SBhana@judiciary.org.za
SETHUSHA-SHONGWE AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 Room 178 Ronewa Vhumbane 9002 175 Palace 46 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
BOTSI-THULARE AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 05/05/2023 8.2 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
VAN NIEKERK AJ 08/05 - 15/06/2023 8.2 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
MOGALE AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 19/05/2023 417 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 MKhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
LE GRANGE AJ 22/05 - 15/06/2023 417 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 MKhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
MOVSHOVICH AJ 11/04 - 21/04/2023 4.3 Christinah Msimango 6750 4.8 4 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
L.1 VORSTER AJ 24104 - 28/04/2023 4.3 Christinah Msimango 6750 4.8 4 ChMsimango@judiciary.org.za
LABUSCHAGNE AJ 02/05 - 12/05/2023 4.3 Christinah Msimango 6750 4.8 4 chMsimango@judiciary.org.za
YENDE AJ 15/05 - 15/06/2023 4.3 Christinah Msimango 6750 4.8 4 chMsimango@judiciary.org.za
L. VORSTER AJ 11/04/2023 13 Palace Lesego Sekete 6869 13 Palace | Anywhere at the palace | Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
L.l. VORSTER AJ 12/04/2023 13 Palace Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 5.8 Anywhere at the palace |MnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
L.l. VORSTER AJ 13/04/2023 13 Palace Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
L.l. VORSTER AJ 14/04/2023 13 Palace Lesego Sekete 6869 13 Palace | Anywhere at the palace | Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
A. VORSTER AJ 17/04 - 28/04/2023 Room 113 Leonora Mckenzie 9070 115 Palace 25 Lmckezie@judiciary.org.za
MOGOTSI AJ 11/04 - 15/06/2023 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 37 imagoro@judiciary.org.za
BOKAKO AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 15/06/2023 5.12 Felicia Molusi-Lechuti 6708 5.8 49 Fmolusi@judiciary.org.za
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MAKAMU AJ 11/04 - 12/05/2023 5.11 Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 5.8 48 MnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
MATSHITSE AJ 15/05 - 15/06/2023 5.11 Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 5.8 48 mnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
BARIT AJ 11/04 - 15/06/2023 4.5 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 4.8 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
BALOYI-MERE AJ (Ms) 11 and 13 April 2023 Room 113 Leonora Mckenzie 9070 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
BALOYI-MERE AJ (Ms) 17/04 - 28/04/2023 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 Palace 44 NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) 02/05 - 26/05/2023 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 Palace 44 NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
MTEMBU AJ 29/05 - 15/06/2023 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 Palace 44 NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLAMOHLAKA AJ 26/04 - 12/05/2023 52 Sonja Gillissen 6760 55 36 Sqillissen@judiciary.org .za
LESO AJ (Ms) 15/05 - 26/05/2023 5.2 Sonja Gillissen 6760 5.5 36 Sqillissen@judiciary.org .za
MLOTSHWA AJ 17/04 - 15/06/2023 PALM RIDGE Ashley Ndzukula Palmridge Palmridge Palmridge ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za
TRUMPIE AJ 11/04 - 14/04/2023 Room 113 Leonora Mckenzie 9070 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
STRYDOM AJ (Ms) 11/04 - 14/04/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
MEINTJES AJ 17/04 - 21/04/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
D. MOGAGABE AJ 17/04 - 21/04/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
DE JAGER AJ 18/04/2023 2.3 Jonah Hefer 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace |Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
DE JAGER AJ 19/04/2023 2.3 Ronewa Vhumbane 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace |Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
ERASMUS AJ (Ms) 24104 - 28/04/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
DE BEER AJ 24/04 - 28/04/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
M. OOSTHUIZEN AJ 02/05 - 05/05/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
M. MEYER AJ 02/05 - 05/05/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
J. BASSON AJ 15/05 - 19/05/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
MARX-DU PLESSIS AJ (Ms) 15/05 - 19/05/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
BADENHORST AJ (Ms) 22/05 - 26/05/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
VAN WYK AJ 22/05 - 26/05/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
VAN ROOYEN AJ (Ms) 22/05 - 26/05/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 212 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
VIVIAN AJ 29/05 - 02/06/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
JOUBERT AJ (Ms) 29/05 - 02/06/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
SNYMAN AJ 05/06 - 09/06/2023 6.19 Ned Masonto 6790 6.13 Anywhere at the palace |Nmasonto@judiciary.org.za
BOTHA AJ 05/06 - 09/06/2023 3.2 Tshepang Mpuru 6726 3.6 31 TsMpuru@judiciary.org.za
MOTHA AJ (CIV. PART-HEARD) 11/04 - 14/04/2023 2.2 Hudzani Maboho 6706 2.7 5 Hmaboho@judiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ (CRIM. PART-HEARD) 11/04 - 14/04/2023 34 Thobile Ngcobo 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace | Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ (CRIM. PART-HEARD) 17/04-21/04/2023 2.2 Advance Mokgahla 6706 2.7 Anywhere at the palace |Amokgahla@judiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ 24/04-28/04/2023 217 Ofentse Komane 6791 2.12 1 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ 01/05-05/05/2023 13 Palace Lesego Sekete 6869 13 Palace 27 Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
LEAVE TO APPEAL 11/04 - 15/06/2023 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace LTA Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
AJ X
MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) JHB
POTTERILL J (Ms) CONSTITUTIONAL COURT 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 24 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) SICK LEAVE 6.17 Thabiso Sibanda 6748 6.13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms) SCA 417 Montsheng Khokhotho 6753 413 53 MKhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J LONG LEAVE [11-30/04/2023] 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE Dineo Sereko Dsereko@judiciary.org.za

Gauteng High Court Pretoria Duty Roster Term 2 2023 - Judges.xIsx

Page3of4



Gauteng High Court Pretoria Duty Roster Term 2 2023 - Judges

JUDGE APPOINTMENT PERIOD CHAMBERS CLERK EXT. OFFICE NO PARKING E-MAIL ADDRESS
MBONGWE J JHB 5.11 Mndeni Nkabinde 6771 5.8 48 MnNkabinde@judiciary.org.za
KUMALO J (Mr.) JHB [17/04 - 15/06/2023] 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 Palace 44 NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
SWANEPOEL J SICK LEAVE [24/04 - 26/05/2023] 5.2 Sonja Gillissen 6760 5.5 36 Sqillissen@judiciary.org .za
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